Features & Benefits
Fully Compliant with
USB-IF Tests for USB2.0
Compliance Testing
Automated Eye
Diagram Analysis
Automated Oscilloscope
Setups for Various Tests

TDS7000/CSA7000 Series, TDS694C, TDS6604,
TDS5054, and TDS5104 oscilloscopes.
Ordering Information
USB2.0 Complete Solution
The following components make up the complete
USB2.0 testing solution for the physical layer
measurements and compliance testing.
TDS5000*1/TDS7000 Series
For New TDS5000*1/TDS6000/TDS7000/CSA7000
Series Instrument Orders -
For Test Fixture ONLY: TDSUSBF.
For Test Software ONLY: Option USB.
For Software AND Hardware: Option USB and TDSUSBF.
As an Upgrade to Existing TDS5000*1/TDS6000/
TDS7000/CSA7000 Series Instrument Orders -
For Test Fixture ONLY: TDSUSBF.
For Test Software ONLY: TDS5/6/7UP; CSA7UP,
Option USB.
For Software AND Hardware: TDS5/6/7UP; CSA7UP,
Option USB and TDSUSBF.
TDS694C
For New TDS694C Oscilloscope Orders -
For Test Fixture ONLY: TDSUSBF.
For Test Software ONLY: Option USB.
For Software AND Hardware: Option USB and TDSUSBF.
As an Upgrade to Existing TDS694C Oscilloscopes -
For Test Fixture ONLY: TDSUSBF.
For Test Software ONLY: TDSUSBS.
For Software AND Hardware: TDSUSB2.
Please specify power cord when ordering TDSUSBF
and TDSUSB2.
Power Plug Options (for
TDSUSB2 and TDSUSBF)
Opt. A0 – US Plug, 115 V, 60 Hz.
Opt. A1 – Euro Plug, 220 V, 50 Hz.
Opt. A2 – UK Plug, 240 V, 50 Hz.
Opt. A3 – Australian Plug, 240 V, 50 Hz.
Opt. A99 – No Power Cord.
Opt. AC – China Plug, 50 Hz.
Note: Option USB and TDSUSBS do not include the
compliance test fixture. Must be ordered separately
as TDSUSBF.
System Requirements for TDSUSB2 Software
on Windows-based Oscilloscopes – Runs on the
CSA7000, TDS5000*1/TDS6000/TDS7000 Series
oscilloscopes. Oscilloscope should have Java Run
Time Environment 1.2.2 installed.
System Requirements for TDSUSB2/TDSUSBS –
Runs on a stand-alone PC, in conjunction with
TDS694C. The PC should have Java Run Time
Environment Version 1.2.2, WIN 98/NT/2K, 64 MB
(128 MB for WIN 2K) RAM, Pentium II or higher
processor and NI GPIB-ENET/100 GPIB card.
TDSUSB2 Recommended
Accessories
DG2040 – Data Generator (Receiver Sensitivity
or Squelch test).
AWG610 – Arbitrary Waveform Generator.
Probes
High Bandwidth Differential Probes.
High Bandwidth Single-ended Active Probes.
Current Probes – TCP202.
TDS8000 Oscilloscope with 80E04 TDR sampling
module (Impedance Measurement test).
High-speed Testing – P6248.
Low- and Full-speed Testing – P6245/P6243.
*1TDS5000 Series - Option USB can be ordered only for the
TDS5404 and TDS5104.
Our most up-to-date product information is available at:
Copyright © 2002, Tektronix, Inc. All rights reserved. Tektronix products are covered
by U.S. and foreign patents, issued and pending. Information in this publication